
Program Staff Title Email Phone Fax

Dr. Alexander Sloboda Medical Director alexander.sloboda@cityofchicago.org 312-746-5192

Jackie Tiema-Massie Program Director jackie.tiema@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6120

Victor Santiago VFC Program Manager victor.santiago@cityofchicago.org 312-746-5381

Cheearease Adams-Thomas Public Heath Administrator I cheearease.adams@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6154 312-746-6144

Kevin Carter Public Heath Administrator I kevin.carter@cityofchicago.org 312-746-9861

Mojirola Adeyemo Public Heath Administrator I mojirola.adeyemo@cityofchicago.org 312-747-9608

Anisha Hicks Public Heath Administrator I anisha.hicks@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6181

Josephine Navarro Public Heath Administrator I josephine.navarro@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6150

Susan Woods Project Coordinator susan.woods@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6147

Elissa Jones Public Health Administrator II elissa.jones@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6266

Kevin Hansen VFC Vaccine Manager kevin.hansen@cityofchicago.org 312-746-9330

Chicago VFC chicagovfc@cityofchicago.org 312-746-5385 312-746-6220

Anna Esquivel Public Health Nurse IV anna.esquivel@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6381

Brian Borah Medical Director brian.borah@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6620

Yvonne Rico Communicable Disease Control Investigator II yvonne.rico@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6114 312-746-6388

Brian Borah Medical Director brian.borah@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6620

Stephanie Gretsch Epidemiologist IV stephanie.gretsch@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6358

Enrique Ramirez Epidemiologist II enrique.ramirez@cityofchicago.org 312-746-5911

Shelby Daniel-Wayman Epidemiologist II shelby.daniel-wayman@cityofchicago.org    312-742-5566

Maria Joseph Projects Administrator maria.joseph@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6050

Roslyn Johnson Communicable Disease Control Investigator II roslyn.johnson@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6133 312-746-6388

Gira Patel Project Administrator gira.patel@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6135 312-746-6220

Chicago COVID-19 Vacine covid19vaccine@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6220

Shalisa Showers Project Coordinator - Adult shalisa.showers@cityofchicago.org 312-746-6249 312-746-6220

Scott Vallines Public Health Administrator I scott.vallines@cityofchicago.org 312-746-9861 312-746-6220

David Juen Projects Administrator - IIS david.juen@cityofchicago.org 312-746-9866 312-746-6220

Danielle Belanger Project Coordinator - IIS danielle.belanger@cityofchicago.org 312-746-5159 312-746-6220

Annie Chin Project Coordinator - Training and Education Annie.Chin@cityfochicago.org 312-746-4806 312-746-6220

Joseph King Project Coordinator - HL7 Joseph.King@cityofchicago.org 312-746-7878 312-746-6220

VCMS Vaccine appointments getvaxchi@cityofchicago.org 312-744-0300

HL7 CDPH.HL7@cityofchicago.org 312-744-0300

VFC Vaccine Safety

Vaccine-Preventable Diseases Surveillance

Adult Program / Bridge Program

IIS

Perinatal Hepatitis B Program

Updated 5/29/2024

VFC Compliance Team

Vaccine Management Unit

Immunization Leadership

VFC Program

IQIP Unit

Adolescent Education and Outreach Unit
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